

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 14 Thursday 18 January 2018 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as:

Certificate of Title: Volume and Folio	Lot on Title Plan	Survey Plan	Parcel	Area: Square metres
Crown Grant Volume 2950 Folio 803	Crown Allotment 9 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	25	765
Crown Grant Volume 2950 Folio 802	Crown Allotment 8 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	26	728
Crown Grant Volume 2950 Folio 801	Crown Alloment 7 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	27	756
Crown Grant Volume 1517 Folio 276	Crown Allotment 6 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	28	937
Crown Grant Volume 2904 Folio 743	Crown Allotment 5 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	29	927
Crown Grant Volume 2604 Folio 691	Crown Allotment 4 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	30	735
Crown Grant Volume 1086 Folio 028	Crown Allotment 3 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	31	728
Crown Grant Volume 2604 Folio 690	Crown Allotment 2 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	32	653
Crown Grant Volume 7246 Folio 068	Crown Allotment 1 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23567	33	653

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- Registered proprietors, Terence Finnbarr Mullane and Mary Christine Lynch; and
- Occupant, Peter Fredrick Lawford.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as Unused Road East of Allotment 1 and 16, Section E1, Township of Echuca, comprising 362 square metres and being part of the land subject of Licence No. 0616121 from the Minister for Conservation and Land Management, shown as Parcel 21 on Survey Plan SP23567.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the Licensees:

- The Estate of Cornelius Mullane (Deceased)
- Mary Christine Lynch;
- Terence Mullane; and
- The Estate of Barbara Mullane (Deceased).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 6A, Section 1, Township of Echuca, Parish of Echuca North, comprising 4,012 square metres and being part of the land the subject of Crown Lease reference 10916/828, described in Crown Folio Statement Volume 11795 Folio 713, shown as Parcel 171 on Survey Plan SP23571.

Interests Acquired: That of the tenant, the Echuca Lawn Tennis Club Inc. (ABN 44 202 302 906).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 18 January 2018

S 14

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

Certificate of Title: Volume and Folio	Lot on Title Plan	Survey Plan	Parcel	Area: square metres
10496 / 385	Part of Lots 1 and 2 on Title Plan 548982M (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 4, Crown Allotment 5 Section J Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla)	23569	98 99	37 12
10492 /305	Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 015563H (formerly known as Crown Allotment 1 Section J Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla)	23569	95	121
10492 / 317	Part of Lot 3 on Title Plan 015563H (formerly known as Crown Allotment 3 Section J Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla)	23569	97	61
10492 / 304	Part of Crown Allotments 6, 7, and 8 Section J1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23569	92 93 94	121 121 136
11474 / 513	The Whole of Crown Allotment 9 Section C Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23570	132	2024
10496 / 425	The Whole of Crown Allotments 6 and 7 Section C Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23570	134 135	2024 1955
10496 / 375	Part of Crown Allotment 10 Section C Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23570	131	154
10496 / 374	The Whole of Crown Allotment 10A Section C Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23570	130	251
10496 / 435	Part of Crown Allotments 11 and 12 Section E1 Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla 23567		22 23	1048 765
10496 / 426	Part of Crown Allotment 14 Section A Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla	23570	120	125
10492 / 316	Part of Lot 2 on Title Plan 015563H (formerly known as Crown Allotment 2 Section J Township of Echuca Parish of Wharparilla)	23569	96	86

comprising a total area of 9,041 square metres.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Campaspe Shire Council.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as Crown Allotments 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12 Section D1, Township of Echuca, Parish of Wharparilla, comprising 3780 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 7606 Folio 178, shown as Parcels 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66 and 67 on Survey Plan SP 23568.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Marlene Joyce McMillan as Legal Personal Representative of Howard Mervyn Chandler (Deceased); and
- occupant, Randall Leslie Chandler.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

S 14

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 on Title Plan 847521J, Township of Echuca, Parish of Echuca North, comprising 16.2 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11284 Folio 841, shown as Parcel 172 on Survey Plan SP 23571.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Alexander David John Marshall-Howson; and
- mortgagee, Commonwealth Bank of Australia.
 Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described as Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 406204W, Parish of Wharparilla, comprising 1371 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10324 Folio 984, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan SP 23566A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the registered proprietor, Coliban Region Water Corporation.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10967 Folio 091, comprising 2.2935 hectares and shown as parcel 15, 16, 17 and 18 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23619.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Ha Diong Ing and Ha Tiung Noon;
- mortgagee, Ha Tiung Noon;
- lessee, B.I Todd & J.P Todd (ABN 99 431 385 215); and
- any Occupant(s)/Lessee(s).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI Name James Dobeli Dated 18 January 2018

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8782 Folio 720, comprising 1,533 square metres and shown as Parcel 1 on VicRoads' Survey Plan SP 23555A.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the:

- registered proprietor, Benalla Properties Pty Ltd (ACN 064 593 031); and
- caveator, State Electricity Commission of Victoria.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed SAM GIAMPICCOLO

Name Sam Giampiccolo Dated 18 January 2018

7

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2018

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order				
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121		
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601		
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478		
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au		